| FORM PTO-1596 .21.05 RE 01-27-2 | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1029279 | tached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): RONALD P. BROCHU JAMES J. BURNES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes & No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Infiltrator Systems, Inc. Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment | Street Address: 6 Business Park Road, PO Box 768 |
| Other | City: Old Saybrook State: CT ZIP: 06475 |
| Execution Date: 11/1/2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 河 No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 977,783 Additional numbers at | B. Patent No.(s) PR THAT Tached? © Yes W'No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: |
| Name:C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H Internal Address:CHESTER, CT 06412 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 00 Enclosed Deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: State: ZIP: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| /2005 ECOOPER 00000087 10977783 DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | A CONCUSION Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Date Date Cover sheet information to: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Ronald P. Brochu of Westbrook, Connecticut and James J. Burnes of Deep River, Connecticut have invented certain new and useful improvements related to "Arch Shape Cross Section Chamber Having Corrugations with Flattened Web Segments" as described in a U.S patent application bearing such title and Atty. Number 2314, filed on October 29, 2004;

Whereas, said Brochu and Burnes possess all right, title, and interest in the foregoing inventions and applications, free from all encumbrance, and have full right to convey their interests; and,

Whereas, Infiltrator Systems, Inc. ("Infiltrator"), a corporation having a business office at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut is desirous of acquiring certain right, title and interest in same;

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other consideration received, Ronald P. Brochu and James J. Burnes by these presents do hereby grant and assign to Infiltrator Systems Inc. the full and exclusive right in aforesaid applications, and continuations, divisionals and continuations in part, thereof, and in any applications filed in foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any foreign country upon said inventions; and they hereby authorize and request any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to Infiltrator Systems, Inc. or its successors or assigns, as assignee for its sole use and behoof.

Ronald P. Brochu and James J. Burnes further agree on behalf of themselves, their successors, heirs and assigns, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the USA or any foreign country.

Ronald P Brochu

Date

Konaid P. Diociio

Date

James J. Burnes

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 016178 FRAME: 0805